
TURFWAY PARK - December 4, 2010 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)
Purse: $7,000
Available Money: $7,100
Value of Race: $7,100 1st $4,200, 2nd $1,400, 3rd $700, 4th $350, 5th $70, 6th $70, 7th $70, 8th $70, 9th $70, 10th $50, 11th $50
Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 2:14 Start: Good for all except 4

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Oct10 1TP6

19Nov10 1CD7

17Sep10 4TP2

---
---
2Oct10 1TP3

19Nov10 1CD4

19Nov10 1CD8

15Oct10 1BEU7

2Nov10 1BEU2

---

12
11
10
3
2
4
7
8
9
6
1

App for That (Rossi, Oriana)
Tease Points (Kuntzweiler, Greta)
Gripey Sarah (Pompell, Thomas)
Sunshine Cruise (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)
Zend Nerah (Prescott, Rodney)
Iso Cited (Tamburello, Amanda)
Our Career Move (Antongeorgi III, William)
Devilishly Wild (Creed, Ben)
Empire Princess (Pedroza, Marcelino)
Lulu'sbackintown (Jimenez, Albin)
Mirador (Orm, Cory)

122
122
122
122
122
115
122
122
117
115
112

L f
L
LA
LA
LA
- -
LA b
LA bf
LA b
L bf
L

11
10
9
3
2
4
6
7
8
5
1

5
3
4
7
10
11
2
1
6
8
9

31 1/2

2Head

51 1/2

63

83

11
41

1Head

71/2

94

106

21/2

11/2

41 1/2

75

61

102

51

31 1/2

85

93

11

11/2

22

31 1/2

52

41

81/2

61

72

98

104

11

11

22 3/4

31

41 1/4

53

61 1/2

7Nose

83/4

911 1/4

106 3/4

11

15.10
21.70
1.70*
9.70

23.80
3.20
9.00
9.30
7.00

31.90
65.40

vied 4 wide, cleared
disputed pace, gave in
5 wide, mild rally
angled out, late gain
bid 6 wide, flattened
broke in air,belatedly
forwardly placed,tired
contested pace, faded
failed to respond
showed little
wide trip, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.66 46.49 59.73 Final Time: 1:13.07
Split Times: (23:83) (13:24) (13:34)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: App for That, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cactus Ridge out of Knotty Knows, by Rock Hill. Foaled Mar 30, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Anne L. Walsh. Winning Owner: Anne L. Walsh

Claiming Prices: 12 - App for That: $7,500; 11 - Tease Points: $7,500; 10 - Gripey Sarah: $7,500; 3 - Sunshine Cruise: $7,500; 2 - Zend
Nerah: $7,500; 4 - Iso Cited: $7,500; 7 - Our Career Move: $7,500; 8 - Devilishly Wild: $7,500; 9 - Empire Princess:
$7,500; 6 - Lulu'sbackintown: $7,500; 1 - Mirador: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Little Jeannie (Also-Eligible), Uno Bliss (Also-Eligible), Vivid Vision (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $85,531
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 App for That 32.20 17.80 8.80
11 Tease Points 22.00 11.00
10 Gripey Sarah 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-11 311.40 77,660
$2.00 Trifecta 12-11-10 812.80 46,963
$2.00 Daily Double 2-12 589.60 5,661
$2.00 Superfecta 12-11-10-3 16,461.60 39,590
$2.00 Pick 3 10-2-12 (3 correct) 3,902.60 11,971
$2.00 Pick 3 10-2-5 (3 correct) 148.20 0
$2.00 Pick 3 10-3-12 (3 correct) 247.40 0
$2.00 Consolation Pick 3 10-3-5 (3 correct) 10.00 0
$2.00 Consolation
Double

2-5 26.40 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
12 App for That 5 3Head 21/2 11/2 11

11 Tease Points 3 2Head 11/2 21/2 21

10 Gripey Sarah 4 52 3/4 42 1/2 32 1/2 33 3/4

3 Sunshine Cruise 7 64 1/4 76 55 44 3/4

2 Zend Nerah 10 87 3/4 65 44 56

4 Iso Cited 11 1120 3/4 1019 810 69

7 Our Career Move 2 41 3/4 54 67 710 1/2

8 Devilishly Wild 1 1Head 31 78 810 1/2

9 Empire Princess 6 77 1/4 811 910 1/2 911 1/4

6 Lulu'sbackintown 8 910 3/4 916 1018 1/2 1022 1/2

1 Mirador 9 1014 3/4 1121 1122 1/2 1129 1/4

Trainers: 12 - Walsh, Ryan; 11 - Durbin, James; 10 - Larue, Benjie; 3 - Bergin, Tom; 2 - Minnock, Wayne; 4 - Jordan, Rick; 7 - Connolly, Brian; 8 - Pate,
David; 9 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Pinzon, Maria; 1 - Deegan, Joseph

Owners: 12 -Anne L. Walsh; 11 - Durbin, Jerry H. and Linda; 10 -Benjie Larue; 3 - Hanzawa Ltd., Co; 2 -Wayne Minnock; 4 -Ronald W. Carey; 7 -Brian
Connolly; 8 - Pate, Peggy and Kevil, Denise; 9 -Connie M Apostelos; 6 -Ronald L. Grout; 1 - Pocket Aces Stables;

Footnotes
APP FOR THAT vied for the lead four wide, gained command with a furlong to run and edged clear late. TEASE POINTS disputed the pace between
horses, was unable to match strides with the winner but kept on well to clearly prove second best. GRIPEY SARAH settled in hand, came five wide and was
along for the show. SUNSHINE CRUISE was allowed to settle, angled out entering the stretch and improved position through the drive. ZEND NERAH was
unhurried into stride, ranged up six wide to make a mild bid but lacked the needed late response. ISO CITED broke in the air, dropped far back, finished with
a belated gain but failed to threaten. OUR CAREER MOVE was forwardly placed along the inside to the stretch but lacked a response when called upon.
DEVILISHLY WILD contested the pace along the inside to the stretch and retreated. EMPIRE PRINCESS failed to respond. LULU'SBACKINTOWN showed
little. MIRADOR raced wide throughout and was outrun.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/04/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/04/2010&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

