## TURFWAY PARK - December 4, 2010 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$7.500

Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)



Available Money: \$7,100

Value of Race: \$7,100 1st \$4,200, 2nd \$1,400, 3rd \$700, 4th \$350, 5th \$70, 6th \$70, 7th \$70, 8th \$70, 9th \$70, 10th \$50, 11th \$50

Weather: Snowing Track: Fast

Off at: 2:14 Start: Good for all except 4



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> TP <sup>6</sup>	12	App for That (Rossi, Oriana)	122	Lf	11	5	31 1/2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	15.10	vied 4 wide, cleared
19Nov10 <sup>1</sup> CD <sup>7</sup>	11	Tease Points (Kuntzweiler, Greta)	122	L	10	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	21.70	disputed pace, gave in
17Sep10 <sup>4</sup> TP <sup>2</sup>	10	Gripey Sarah (Pompell, Thomas)	122	LA	9	4	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	1.70*	5 wide, mild rally
	3	Sunshine Cruise (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)	122	LA	3	7	6 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	9.70	angled out, late gain
	2	Zend Nerah (Prescott, Rodney)	122	LA	2	10	8 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	23.80	bid 6 wide, flattened
2Oct10 <sup>1</sup> TP <sup>3</sup>	4	Iso Cited (Tamburello, Amanda)	115		4	11	11	10 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3.20	broke in air,belatedly
19Nov10 <sup>1</sup> CD <sup>4</sup>	7	Our Career Move (Antongeorgi III, William)	122	LA b	6	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Nose</sup>	9.00	forwardly placed,tired
19Nov10 <sup>1</sup> CD <sup>8</sup>	8	Devilishly Wild (Creed, Ben)	122	LA bf	7	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3/4</sup>	9.30	contested pace, faded
15Oct10 <sup>1</sup> BEU <sup>7</sup>	9	Empire Princess (Pedroza, Marcelino)	117	LA b	8	6	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>8</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	7.00	failed to respond
2Nov10 <sup>1</sup> BEU <sup>2</sup>	6	Lulu'sbackintown (Jimenez, Albin)	115	L bf	5	8	9 <sup>4</sup>	$9^{3}$	10 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	31.90	showed little
	1	Mirador (Orm, Cory)	112	L	1	9	10 <sup>6</sup>	11	11	11	65.40	wide trip, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.66 46.49 59.73

Split Times: (23:83) (13:24) (13:34)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: App for That, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cactus Ridge out of Knotty Knows, by Rock Hill. Foaled Mar 30, 2008 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:13.07

Breeder: Anne L. Walsh. Winning Owner: Anne L. Walsh

Claiming Prices: 12 - App for That: \$7,500; 11 - Tease Points: \$7,500; 10 - Gripey Sarah: \$7,500; 3 - Sunshine Cruise: \$7,500; 2 - Zend

Nerah: \$7,500; 4 - Iso Cited: \$7,500; 7 - Our Career Move: \$7,500; 8 - Devilishly Wild: \$7,500; 9 - Empire Princess:

\$7,500; 6 - Lulu'sbackintown: \$7,500; 1 - Mirador: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Little Jeannie (Also-Eligible), Uno Bliss (Also-Eligible), Vivid Vision (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$85,531

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	App for That	32.20	17.80	8.80	\$2.00 Exacta	12-11	311.40	77,660
11	Tease Points		22.00	11.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-11-10	812.80	46,963
10	Gripey Sarah			3.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-12	589.60	5,661
					\$2.00 Superfecta	12-11-10-3	16,461.60	39,590
					\$2.00 Pick 3	10-2-12 (3 correct)	3,902.60	11,971
					\$2.00 Pick 3	10-2-5 (3 correct)	148.20	0
					\$2.00 Pick 3	10-3-12 (3 correct)	247.40	0
					\$2.00 Consolation Pick 3 10-3-5 (3 correct)		10.00	0
					\$2.00 Consolation	2-5	26.40	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
12	App for That	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>
11	Tease Points	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>
10	Gripey Sarah	4	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
3	Sunshine Cruise	7	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	$7^{6}$	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
2	Zend Nerah	10	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>
4	Iso Cited	11	11 <sup>20 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>19</sup>	8 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>9</sup>
7	Our Career Move	2	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
8	Devilishly Wild	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
9	Empire Princess	6	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>11</sup>	9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/4</sup>
6	Lulu'sbackintown	8	9 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>16</sup>	10 <sup>18 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>22 1/2</sup>
1	Mirador	9	10 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>21</sup>	11 <sup>22 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>29 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 12 - Walsh, Ryan; 11 - Durbin, James; 10 - Larue, Benjie; 3 - Bergin, Tom; 2 - Minnock, Wayne; 4 - Jordan, Rick; 7 - Connolly, Brian; 8 - Pate,

David; 9 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Pinzon, Maria; 1 - Deegan, Joseph

Owners: 12 -Anne L. Walsh; 11 - Durbin, Jerry H. and Linda; 10 -Benjie Larue; 3 - Hanzawa Ltd., Co; 2 -Wayne Minnock; 4 -Ronald W. Carey; 7 -Brian

Connolly; 8 - Pate, Peggy and Kevil, Denise; 9 -Connie M Apostelos; 6 -Ronald L. Grout; 1 - Pocket Aces Stables;

APP FOR THAT vied for the lead four wide, gained command with a furlong to run and edged clear late. TEASE POINTS disputed the pace between horses, was unable to match strides with the winner but kept on well to clearly prove second best. GRIPEY SARAH settled in hand, came five wide and was along for the show. SUNSHINE CRUISE was allowed to settle, angled out entering the stretch and improved position through the drive. ZEND NERAH was unhurried into stride, ranged up six wide to make a mild bid but lacked the needed late response. ISO CITED broke in the air, dropped far back, finished with a belated gain but failed to threaten. OUR CAREER MOVE was forwardly placed along the inside to the stretch but lacked a response when called upon. DEVILISHLY WILD contested the pace along the inside to the stretch and retreated. EMPIRE PRINCESS failed to respond. LULU'SBACKINTOWN showed little. MIRADOR raced wide throughout and was outrun.